
3rd September 2023

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS except Bank Holidays
#Sch Sch

Service No 319 319 319 319 319 319 319
Hartland Northgate Green Dep 0709 1015 1235 1435 1440 1810 1845
Clovelly Visitor Centre Car Park 0725 1030 1251 1451 1456 1825 1900
Clovelly Dyke Green 0730 1035 1255 1456 1500 1828 1903
Burnstone Milky Way 1459 1503 1831
Woolfardisworthy Post Office 0737 1043 1302 1507 1511 1839 1908
Buck’s Mills Bucks Cross 0744 1051 1309 1514 1518 1845 1914
Buck’s Mills Atlantic Academy 1526
Fairy Cross Portledge Gatehouse 0751 1059 1316 1521 1533 1852 1921
Fairy Cross Tom’s Lane 0753 1100 1317 1522 1534 1853 1922
Abbotsham Church 0758 1105 1322 1527 1542 1858 1927
Bideford Hospital 0803 1109 1326 1531 1547 1902 1931
Bideford Quay 0810 1115 1332 1538 1555 1907 1936
Sticklepath Old Torrington Road 0829 1349 1553 1613 1922 1951
Barnstaple Bus Station 0835 1356 1559 1619 1928 1956

SATURDAYS
319 319 319 319 319 319

Hartland Northgate Green Dep 0713 1015 1235 1435 1810 1845
Clovelly Visitor Centre Car Park 0728 1030 1251 1451 1826 1900
Clovelly Dyke Green 0733 1035 1256 1456 1830 1903
Burnstone Milky Way 1459 1833
Woolfardisworthy Post Office 0741 1043 1304 1507 1841 1908
Buck’s Mills Bucks Cross 0748 1051 1311 1514 1847 1914
Fairy Cross Portledge Gatehouse 0756 1059 1318 1521 1854 1921
Fairy Cross Tom’s Lane 0757 1100 1319 1522 1855 1922
Abbotsham Church 0801 1105 1324 1527 1859 1927
Bideford Hospital 0806 1109 1328 1531 1903 1931
Bideford Quay 0811 1115 1335 1538 1908 1936
Sticklepath Old Torrington Road 0825 1350 1553 1923 1951
Barnstaple Bus Station 0829 1356 1559 1928 1956

Hartland | Clovelly | Bideford | Barnstaple 319

Barnstaple | Bideford | Clovelly | Hartland 319

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS except Bank Holidays
Sch Coll #Coll

Service No 919 319 319 319 319 319 319 319
Westward Ho! Car Park 0733
Northam Square 0740
Appledore Seagate Hotel 0748
Northam Memorial 0756
Barnstaple Bus Station 0603 0854 1300 1635 1640 1720
Barnstaple Railway Station 0858 1305 1640 1644 1725
Sticklepath High Wall 1644
Sticklepath Old Torrington Road 0607 0901 1308 1647 1728
Bideford Quay 0805 0626 0920 1125 1328 1710 1707 1748
Bideford Hospital 0810 0631 0926 1130 1333 1716 1712 1753
Abbotsham Church 0815 0636 0932 1135 1339 1721 1717 1758
Fairy Cross Tom’s Lane 0640 0937 1140 1343 1725 1721 1802
Fairy Cross Portledge Gatehouse 0821 0641 0938 1142 1344 1726 1722 1803
Buck’s Mills Atlantic Academy 0830
Buck’s Mills Bucks Cross 0648 0946 1149 1351 1734 1730 1810
Burnstone Milky Way 0951
Woolfardisworthy Post Office 1155 1358 1741 1737 1817
Clovelly Dyke Green 1202 1405 1748 1743 1823
Clovelly Visitor Centre Car Park 1206 1409 1752 1748 1828
Burnstone Clovelly Cross 0655 0954
Hartland Northgate Green 0705 1005 1220 1423 1806 1803 1842

SATURDAYS
Service No 319 319 319 319 319 319
Barnstaple Bus Station 0603 0900 1300 1640 1720
Barnstaple Railway Station 0903 1306 1644 1724
Sticklepath Old Torrington Road 0607 0905 1309 1647 1727
Bideford Quay 0626 0925 1125 1327 1707 1745
Bideford Hospital 0631 0930 1130 1332 1712 1750
Abbotsham Church 0636 0935 1135 1337 1717 1754
Fairy Cross Tom’s Lane 0640 0940 1140 1342 1721 1759
Fairy Cross Portledge Gatehouse 0641 0942 1142 1343 1722 1800
Buck’s Mills Atlantic Academy
Buck’s Mills Bucks Cross 0648 0949 1149 1350 1730 1807
Burnstone Milky Way 0954
Woolfardisworthy Post Office 1155 1357 1737 1813
Clovelly Dyke Green 1202 1404 1743 1819
Clovelly Visitor Centre Car Park 1206 1409 1748 1824
Burnstone Clovelly Cross 0655 0957
Hartland Northgate Green 0705 1007 1220 1423 1803 1838

Key
Sch School Days 
#Sch Non School Days 

Key
Sch Schooldays only 
Coll College days only 
#Coll Non College Days 


